PUR-1487 Criminal, Licensing and Storefront Ballistic Glass

Ballistiglass, LLC
Parkland, FL

Charles Dean Construction
Kingsville, MD

Clear Security Systems
West Caldwell, NJ

Mistral Inc.
Bethesda, MD

OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION
OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE -
Criminal Department

$44,082.00

$42,208.55

$33,360.00

$36,849.00

OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION
OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE -
Licensing Department

$55,812.00

$57,913.84

$41,470.00

$53,815.00

OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION
OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE -
Storefront

$9,552.00

$21,008.72

$12,000.00

$12,829.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 1

$109,446.00

$121,131.11

$86,830.00

$103,492.00 *

TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 2
DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC
GLASS AND HARDWARE - Criminal
Department

$44,082.00

$42,208.55

$34,360.00

$36,849.00

OPTION NO. 3 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION
OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE -
Licensing Department

$55,812.00

$57,913.84

$41,470.00

$53,815.00

OPTION NO. 3 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION
OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE -
Storefront

$9,552.00

$21,008.72

$12,000.00

$12,829.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 3

$65,364.00

$78,922.56

$53,470.00

$66,644.00

*Corrected Calculations Based on Unit Pricing

Bids Opened: December 2, 2020



PUR-1487 Criminal, Licensing and Storefront Ballistic Glass
Remarks/Exceptions:

Clear Security Systems

Our only company concern is due to COVID 19 and the effect it may have on our company's ability to complete the project on time per
the "Supplemental Terms & Conditions” #11 LATE CHARGES in regard to May 31, 2021.

Under normal conditions, if we receive an order by January 1, we would be complete by the end of February.

We have made office and production related operational changes to reduce the impact of the potential COVID threat and these have been
working.

Our installers take all the CDC required precautions when traveling and working.
We do have all required materials in stock.

We would make our best efforts to hold to that approximate late February installation timeframe which would make a May deadline
irrelevant.

Since we do not know the long-term ramifications of COVID 19 regarding production and travel, we just wanted to address the
pandemic as a possible source of concern.



	PUR-1487 Courthouse Ballisitic Glass
	PUR-1487 Courthouse Ballisitic Glass2

