<u> </u>				
	Ballistiglass, LLC Parkland, FL	Charles Dean Construction Kingsville, MD	Clear Security Systems West Caldwell, NJ	Mistral Inc. Bethesda, MD
OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Criminal Department	\$44,082.00	\$42,208.55	\$33,360.00	\$36,849.00
OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Licensing Department	\$55,812.00	\$57,913.84	\$41,470.00	\$53,815.00
OPTION NO. 1 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Storefront	\$9,552.00	\$21,008.72	\$12,000.00	\$12,829.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 1	\$109,446.00	\$121,131.11	\$86,830.00	\$103,492.00 *
TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 2 DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Criminal Department	\$44,082.00	\$42,208.55	\$34,360.00	\$36,849.00
OPTION NO. 3 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Licensing Department	\$55,812.00	\$57,913.84	\$41,470.00	\$53,815.00
OPTION NO. 3 - DELIVERY/INSTALLATION OF BALLISTIC GLASS AND HARDWARE - Storefront	\$9,552.00	\$21,008.72	\$12,000.00	\$12,829.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM - OPTION NO. 3	\$65,364.00	\$78,922.56	\$53,470.00	\$66,644.00

PUR-1487 Criminal, Licensing and Storefront Ballistic Glass Remarks/Exceptions:

Clear Security Systems

Our only company concern is due to COVID 19 and the effect it may have on our company's ability to complete the project on time per the "Supplemental Terms & Conditions" #11 LATE CHARGES in regard to May 31, 2021.

Under normal conditions, if we receive an order by January 1, we would be complete by the end of February.

We have made office and production related operational changes to reduce the impact of the potential COVID threat and these have been working.

Our installers take all the CDC required precautions when traveling and working.

We do have all required materials in stock.

We would make our best efforts to hold to that approximate late February installation timeframe which would make a May deadline irrelevant.

Since we do not know the long-term ramifications of COVID 19 regarding production and travel, we just wanted to address the pandemic as a possible source of concern.